So my acquisition cost is a fixed amount. It's related to how much it costs me to
produce the brochures and mail them to people. If I get nobody to reply back to
me, I still have the same cost as if I get everybody to reply back. So it's a fixed
cost.

We're going to assume we've got some fairly high lapse rates in the first year,
grading down to an ultimate level after four years. So it's grading down. It's not a
level lapse rate.

We have this profit goal that we'd like to meet of five percent of premium. It's a
post-tax and target surplus goal of five percent. We're hoping to get about a 55
percent loss ratio, which is pretty standard.

Well, let's look what happens in several scenarios. Impact on profit would be the
difference of going from 5 percent to plus 0.8 (Table 2), that's going to 5.8 percent.
Same thing on the loss ratios: If I'm starting with 55 percent, and I say I go up
four percent, I'm going to 59 percent.

Overview of Critical Illness Insurance 9

Table 2

Illustrative Sensitivity Testing, Continued
Impact on Impact on Impact on

Assumption Chg Profit Loss Ratio Acq. Exp Ratio
Interest Up 1% +0.8% none none
Interest Down 1% -0.8% none none
Level Lapses +6.5% +4.0% -14.7%
Lower Level Lapses +5.2% +12.0% -18.7%
Higher First Yr Lapse -5.1% -1.1% +9.4%
10% Higher Claims -3.1% +5.3% none
10% Lower Claims +3.1% -5.4% none
Enrollment Up 33% +4.9% none -7.9%
Enrollment Down 33% -9.7% none +15.9%

Acquisition expense ratio is your total cost for acquisitions and dividing it by the
lifetime premium stream. If it was 30 percent, and it said add 15 percent to it, then
it would be 45 percent.

If we look in the direct response market, although I just told you that investment is
important, for a direct response, it's not terribly important. My big issue with direct
response is how to get the enrollment up and how to keep people on the books.